GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2776
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

OPENING OF CGHS DISPENSARIES
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) hospitals and dispensaries presently functioning in the country, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra and Kerala;

(b)whether the Government has received certain proposals from the various State Governments for opening of Ayurvedic dispensaries including Calicut in Kerala;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the Government proposes to open more dispensaries in the country during the current Five Year Plan;
(e) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise and location-wise;

(f) whether there is any proposal to include more CGHS recognised private hospitals in northern part of Kerala so as to reduce the problem of the residents; and

(9) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a): The Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) has 4 hospitals and 333 CGHS Wellness Centres in the country. Their State /
City wise details are at annexure.

(b)&(c) No such proposal has been received.
(d) Presently there is no proposal to sanction new dispensaries.
(e) does not arise.

(H&(g) CGHS empanels private hospitals at the location / city where it is in operation. CGHS is in operation in Kerala only at Thiruvanathpuram. There is no proposal to empanel hospitals at non — CGHS locations /cities.
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